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No.A2(a)-41190/2022/DR
District Police Office,

Kozhikode Rural

E<spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.15-11-2022
DO No. 711/2022/DR

: Declaration of Probation in r/o police personnel in the category of SCPOs - Orders

The following Police personnel of Kozhikode Rural have commenced their probation in the cadre of
SCPO with effect from the date shown in column 6. The period of probation is one year on duty
within a continuous period of two years. Accordingly they have completed their probation in the
cadre of SCPOs with effect from the date shown against their names in column No 10.

Their service have been verified and no adverse remarks have been noticed during the period of
probation. They are, therefore ,declared to have completed the period of probation in the cadre of
SCPOs satisfactorily with effect from the date shown against their names in column No 10.
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Name

Sri. Shaji MV

Sri. Sunil
Kumar K

Sri. Pramod |

Sri. Sivadasan

Sri. Siyad CP

Sri. Manoj
Kumar

Sri. Sreejith SD

Sri. Vinod
Kumar

Sri. Anil Kumar
Sri. Abdulla K

Sri. Ramesan N

Sri. Anoop
Kumar

Sri. Jaison
Devassia

Sri.
Subramannyan

To
Copy To

Gl
No

D
6829
7156
D
7167
7172
D
7173
7176
D
7181
7183
D
7184
D
7186
D
7188
7189

7191

7203

PEN

4

148248

148125

147630

147786

147756

147747

147749

147741

148017

147838

147845

147997

148050

148160

Station

5

Cyber Cell,

Kozhikkode Rural

Thiruvambady
Police Station

Chompala Police
Station

Tourism Police,
Kappad

Peruvannamoozhi

Police Station

Vatakara Police
Station

Thamarassery
Police Station

District Special
Branch,

Kozhikkode Rural

Thotilpalam
Police Station

Koyilandy Police
Station

Valayam Police
Station

Control Room,
Vatakara

Thamarassery
Police Station

Koyilandy Police
Station

DO Book, DO File.

A2(a)-41190/2022/DR

Date of

Commencement Dueol;;)ate
Probation Probation
6 7

01.02.2019 31.01.2020

23.02.2021 22.02.2022

03.03.2021 FN | 02.03.2022

26.04.2021 FN | 25.04.2022
FN

08.03.2021 FN | 07.03.2022
FN

06.08.2021 FN | 05.08.2022
FN

13.00.2021 FN | 12.09.2022
FN

27.08.2021 FN | 26.08.2022
FN

10.09.2021 FN | 09.09.2022
FN

05.08.2021 FN  04.08.2022
FN

06.08.2021 FN | 05.08.2022
FN

10.09.2021 FN  09.09.2022
FN

05.08.2021 FN  04.08.2022
FN

02.08.2021 FN  01.08.2022
FN

2 .C_\_.- ——y ...?qlh,y_\‘.
14-11-2022

KARUPPASAMY R IPS,
District Police Chief

. The individual through unit heads concerned.
: A1 & A4 Sections DPO.
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Date of
Regularization

01.02.2019

05.05.2020

08.05.2020

08.05.2020

08.05.2020

08.05.2020

28.05.2020

28.05.2020

28.05.2020

28.05.2020

01.06.2020

01.06.2020

01.06.2020

18.12.2020

Leave/Interruption

Nil

Nil

15 days CML

Nil

7 days EL

16 days CML

13 days EL

Nil

Nil

Nil

8 days CML

41 days CML

Nil

12 days EL,10 days

CML

Date of
Declaration
of

probation

10

01.02.2020
FN

23.02.2022
FN
18.03.2022
26.04.2022
FN
15.03.2022

FN

22.08.2022
FN

26.09.2022
FN

27.08.2022
FN

10.09.2022
FN

05.08.2022
FN

14.08.2022
FN

21.10.2022
FN

05.08.2022
FN

24.08.2022
FN



