POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-41190/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in \$04962523031 Dated.15-11-2022

DO No. 711/2022/DR

Sub : Declaration of Probation in r/o police personnel in the category of SCPOs - Orders issued - reg:

The following Police personnel of Kozhikode Rural have commenced their probation in the cadre of SCPO with effect from the date shown in column 6. The period of probation is one year on duty within a continuous period of two years. Accordingly they have completed their probation in the cadre of SCPOs with effect from the date shown against their names in column No 10.

Their service have been verified and no adverse remarks have been noticed during the period of probation. They are, therefore ,declared to have completed the period of probation in the cadre of SCPOs satisfactorily with effect from the date shown against their names in column No 10.

SI No	Name	GI No	PEN	Station	Date of Commencement of Probation	Due Date of Probation	Date of Regularization	Leave/Interruption	Date of Declaration of probation
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	Sri. Shaji MV	D 6829	148248	Cyber Cell, Kozhikkode Rural	01.02.2019	31.01.2020	01.02.2019	Nil	01.02.2020 FN
2	Sri. Sunil Kumar K	D 7156	148125	Thiruvambady Police Station	23.02.2021	22.02.2022	05.05.2020	Nil	23.02.2022 FN
3	Sri. Pramod I	D 7167	147630	Chompala Police Station	03.03.2021 FN	02.03.2022 FN	08.05.2020	15 days CML	18.03.2022 FN
4	Sri. Sivadasan VP	D 7172	147786	Tourism Police, Kappad	26.04.2021 FN	25.04.2022 FN	08.05.2020	Nil	26.04.2022 FN
5	Sri. Siyad CP	D 7173	147756	Peruvannamoozhi Police Station	08.03.2021 FN	07.03.2022 FN	08.05.2020	7 days EL	15.03.2022 FN
6	Sri. Manoj Kumar	D 7176	147747	Vatakara Police Station	06.08.2021 FN	05.08.2022 FN	08.05.2020	16 days CML	22.08.2022 FN
7	Sri. Sreejith SD	D 7181	147749	Thamarassery Police Station	13.09.2021 FN	12.09.2022 FN	28.05.2020	13 days EL	26.09.2022 FN
8	Sri. Vinod Kumar	D 7183	147741	District Special Branch, Kozhikkode Rural	27.08.2021 FN	26.08.2022 FN	28.05.2020	Nil	27.08.2022 FN
9	Sri. Anil Kumar	D 7184	148017	Thotilpalam Police Station	10.09.2021 FN	09.09.2022 FN	28.05.2020	Nil	10.09.2022 FN
10	Sri. Abdulla K	D 7186	147838	Koyilandy Police Station	05.08.2021 FN	04.08.2022 FN	28.05.2020	Nil	05.08.2022 FN
11	Sri. Ramesan N	D 7188	147845	Valayam Police Station	06.08.2021 FN	05.08.2022 FN	01.06.2020	8 days CML	14.08.2022 FN
12	Sri. Anoop Kumar	D 7189	147997	Control Room, Vatakara	10.09.2021 FN	09.09.2022 FN	01.06.2020	41 days CML	21.10.2022 FN
13	Sri. Jaison Devassia	D 7191	148050	Thamarassery Police Station	05.08.2021 FN	04.08.2022 FN	01.06.2020	Nil	05.08.2022 FN
14	Sri. Subramannyan	D 7203	148160	Koyilandy Police Station	02.08.2021 FN	01.08.2022 FN	18.12.2020	12 days EL,10 days CML	24.08.2022 FN

Hopert 14-11-2022

14-11-2022 KARUPPASAMY R IPS, District Police Chief

To : The individual through unit heads concerned.

Сору То

: A1 & A4 Sections DPO. DO Book, DO File.



